

ABSTRACT

Award – Bankers Award for Best performing Banks under Mahalir Thittam - State and District Level Best Bank and individual Bank Branch Award for the year 2008-09 –State Level Committee formed – Nomination of members for the State Level Committee - Orders Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS-3) Department

G.O. (D) No.574 Dated: 5.10.2009.

Read:

- 1. G.O.(Ms)No.186, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS-III) Department , dated 22.12.2008.
- 2. From the Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited D.O.Letter No.833/MC/2009 dated 15.9.2009.

ORDER:-

In the Government Order first read above, the Government have ordered among others for formation of a State Level Committee as well as District Level Committees to scrutinize the proposals received for selection of best performing bank and individual bank branches which have shown out standing performance in extending credit linkage to Self Help Groups in the State so as to institute award as per the norms laid therein.

- 2. In the reference second read above, the Managing Director. Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited has sent a proposal for nominating the members for the State Level Committee and requested to issue Orders in this regard.
- 3. The Government after careful examination of the proposal, have decided to accept the proposal of the Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited and constitute the State Level Committee with the following composition to select the best performing banks and individual bank branches which have shown out standing performance in extending credit linkage to Self Help Groups in the State.

(pto)

STATE LEVEL COMMITTEE:-

 Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited

... Chairman

2) Project Director, Vaazhndhu Kaattuvom Project

... Member

3) Thiru S.N.Misra, Convenor, State Level Bankers' Committee

... Member

4) Thiru Selvam Veeraraghavan, General Manager (Priority Sector), Indian Bank

... Member

5) Thiru Joseph Mathew, Deputy General Manager, State Bank of India

... Member

6) Thiru N.K.Perumal,
Managing Trustee, Rural Development
Organization (RDO) Trust, Nilgiris.

... Member

4. The Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited is directed to strictly follow all other instructions laid down in the Government order first read above.

(By Order of the Governor)

K. Ashok Vardhan Shetty.
Principal Secretary to Government.

To
The Managing Director,
Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of
Women Limited, Chennai-32.

The Project Director, Vaazhndhu Kaattuvom Project, Chennai -18.

(pto)

The Accountant General, Chennai 6/18.
The Convenor, State Level Bankers' Committee, Chennai-32.
All other Members of State Level Committee (through Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited, Chennai-32.

Copy to:

The Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj, Chennai -9. Stock File / Spare copies.

//Forwarded/By Order//

Section Officer.